NOV 2 3,2012 55

BIRADEM

11/28/2012



103651979

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 11-23-12

Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office

Assignment Recordation Services

il Stop:

P.O. Box 1450

<u>/[-</u>	-]	13/10	Attorney Docket No. 155321
		Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.
	A.	Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:
	D	 Jing WAN Sorin CRISTOLOVEANU Cyrille LE ROYER Alexander ZASLAVSKY 	1) COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES 25 RUE LEBLANC, BATIMENT "LE PONANT D", F-75015 PARIS, FRANCE
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2) CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE
3,	A. ⊠	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	3 RUE MICHEL-ANGE, F-75794 PARIS, FRANCE
		Security Agreement Change of Name Other	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	в. (3	Execution Date: (1 & 2) October 24, 2012; & 4) October 26, 2012	
¥.		This document is being filed together with a new applica	cation.
	A.	Patent Application No. <u>13/657,537</u>	B. Patent No.
<u>ΓR</u>		Title of Application: <u>DYNAMIC MEMORY CELI</u> SISTOR HAVING ZERO SWING This Assignment is submitted for a dual p	purpose: (1) recording in the assignment database; oplication as the oath or declaration pursuant to 37
i.	Nai	me and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
		ame: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8. Credit any överpayment ör charge any underpayment tö 365 deposit@ccountouthumber 15-046,0,00 pg
9.	To	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informational document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
•		illiam P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 ian G. Prince, Registration No. 70,569	Date: November 23, 2012

PATENT REEL: 029428 FRAME: 0232

ASSIGNMENT (BEING FILED FOR DUAL PURPOSE UNDER 37 CFR 1.63(e)) For Application with Filing Date on or after September 16, 2012

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	WAN Jing	(2)					
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	CRISTOLOVEANU Sorin	(4)					
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	LE ROYER Cyrille	(6)					
		(7)	ZASLAVSKY Alexander	(8)					
		the un	sideration of the sum of one dollar dersigned, the receipt and sufficient, and hereby does assign, transfer a	cy of which are h	good and valuable consideration paid to each of ereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Commissariat à l'Energie Atomique et aux Energies Alternatives						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 25 rue Leblanc, Bâtiment "Le Ponant D", F-75015 PARIS, France (FR)						
			Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique						
			3 rue Michel-Ange, F-75794 Paris Cedex 16, France (FR)						
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	Dynamic memory cell prov	rided with a fie	eld-effect transistor having zero swing				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No.)				
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	13/657537					
	Identification for		on October 22, 2012						
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000								

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or patents for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that

this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

(13) Declaration

As an above named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention (or claimed design) in the above-identified application for which this declaration is being submitted.

The application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	24/10/2012	Inventor Signature	Jing wan	(SEAL)		
Date	24/10/23/2	Inventor Signature	<u>lea</u>	(SEAL)		
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date	·	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date		Inventor Signature	-	(SEAL)		
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:						
Date	24/10/2012	Witness	riveille Mours (flows			
Date	24/10/2012	Witness Fr	aneis BACESTRA			

ASSIGNMENT (BEING FILED FOR DUAL PURPOSE UNDER 37 CFR 1.63(e)) For Application with Filing Date on or after September 16, 2012

ASSIGNMENT

	lusert	(1)	WAN Jing		(2)			
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	CRISTOLOVEANU Sori	n-	(4)			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	LE ROYER Cyrille		(6)			
		(7)	ZASLAVSKY Alexander		(8).			
		the un		ency of which	other good and valuable consideration paid to each of are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Commissariat à l'Energ	gie Atomi	que et aux Energies Alternatives			
(10)	lüsert Address of Assignee	(10)	25 rue Leblanc, Bâtiment "Le Ponant D", F-75015 PARIS, France (FR)					
		Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique						
		3 rue Michel-Ange, F-75794 Paris Cedex 16, France (FR)						
		the end invent contin	lire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for pat	United States tent including ad reissue app	e's heirs, successors, assigns and logal representatives, of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, lication(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions; reissues the invention known as			
ii)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	Dynamic memory cell pro	vided with	a field-effect transistor having zero swing			
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.					
12)	Alternative:	(12)	U.S. Application Number	13/657	537			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	on October 22, 2012	**************************************				
		*	<u> </u>					

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or patents for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for

recordation of this document.

Declaration

As an above named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention (or claimed design) in the above-identified application for which this declaration is being submitted.

The application was made or authorized to be made by me.

Thave reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

> PATENT REEL: 029428 FRAME: 0235

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	26 octobre 2018	Inventor Signature C.	LE ROYER (SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	the state of the s	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEÁL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SÊÂL)
Date:		Inventor Signature	(SEÁL)
Ďňte	1	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
nelther,	This assignment should preferably then it should be signed before at lea	be signed before; (a) a Notary Public If wi ist two witnesses who also sign here;	ithin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
Date	25/10/9012	Witness SAY	Splio (30)
Data	151 101 2012	Witness ACO	WATOO AND AM

ASSIGNMENT (BEING FILED FOR DUAL PURPOSE UNDER 37 CFR 1.63(e)) For Application with Filing Date on or after September 16, 2012

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	WAN Jing		(2)				
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	CRISTOLOVEANU Sorin		(4)				
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	LE ROYER Cyrille		(6)				
		(7)	ZASLAVSKY Alexander		(8)	,			
		the un-		y of which	are h	good and valuable consideration paid to each of ereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Commissariat à l'Energie	Atomiq	ue	et aux Energies Alternatives			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 25 rue Leblanc, Bâtiment "Le Ponant D", F-75015 PARIS, France							
			Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique						
			3 rue Michel-Ange, F-757	94 Paris	Ce	dex 16, France (FR)			
		(hereinaster designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	Dynamic memory cell provide	ded with	a fie	ld-effect transistor having zero swing			
		(Attor	ney Docket No.)			
(12)	Alternative Identification for	(12)	U.S. Application Number	13/657	537	38.834 - 108.14 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			
	filed applications	filed	on October 22, 2012						

- 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and also
- to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.

 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or patents for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee,
- 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.
- 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Declaration

As an above named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention (or claimed design) in the above-identified application for which this declaration is being submitted.

The application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

> **PATENT** REEL: 029428 FRAME: 0237

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	26/10/2012	Inventor Signature	2	(SEAL)
Date	•	Inventor Signature	◆	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
neither,	This assignment should preferably be signed then it should be signed before at least two with		olic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the	e U.S.A. If
Date	26 OCTOBRE 2012	Witness	Michel FREI	
Date	26 October 2012	Witness	12 Thilly be Ving	- N G-

PATENT REEL: 029428 FRAME: 0238

RECORDED: 11/23/2012